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ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
WATER UTILITIY ANNUAL REPORT
Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

A Class Utility

1. For the Calendar Year Ended:

12/31/18

2. Address:

P.O. Box 340

City:

Camp Verde

3. Telephone Number:

[928-567-5281

4. Date of Original Organization of Utility:

5. Person to whom correspondence should be addressed concerning this report:

State: |Arizona

|Zip Code: [86322

10/27/1969

Name: |Stacy Barnes
Telephone No. :|928-567-5281
Address:|P.O. Box 340
City:|Camp Verde State:lArizona |Zip Code: |86322
Email: |cvwsinc@yahoo.com

6. On-Site Manager:

Name: |Justin Bullard
Telephone No. :|1928-567-5281
Address:|P.O. Box 340
City:|Camp Verde State:IArizona IZip Code: |86322
Email: |cvwsinc@yahoo.com

7. Ownership:

|“S" Corporation

8. Counties Served:

|Yavapai
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report
Utility Plant in Service (Water)

12/31/18
Utility Plant in Service (Water)
Account Description Beginning Year | Current Year Adjusted Original] Accumulated OCLD (OC less

No. Original Cost Additions Cost Depreciation AD)
301 Organization $0 $0 $0 30 $0 30
302 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0
303 Land and Land Rights 103,714 0 0 103,714 0 103,714
304 Structures and Improvements 205,595 0 0 205,595 173,778 31,817
305 Collecting & Improving Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0
306 Lake, River, Canal Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0
307 Wells and Springs 197,356 0 4] 197,356 103,777 93,579
308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 0 0 0
309 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0
310 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
311 Pumping Equipment 259,940 329 0 260,269 232,442 27,827
320 ‘Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 4]
320.1 Water Treatment Plants 0 0 0 0 0 0
3202 Solution Chemical Feeders 82,167 3,395 0 85,562 59,208 26,354
320.3 _ |Point-0f-Use Treatment Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0
330 Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0
330.1  |Storage Tanks 860,772 0 0 860,772 395,573 465,199
330.2 Pressure Tanks 95,641 0 0 95,641 43,952 51,689
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 5,010,360 18,920 0 5,029,280 2,329,369 2,699,911
333 Services 390,023 13,204 0 403,227 203,104 200,123
334 Meters and Meter Installations 451,511 32,737 0 484,248 246,361 237,887
335 Hydrants 303,161 61,517 0 364,678 58,614 306,064
336 Backflow Prevention Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0
339 Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 173,749 2,239 0 175,988 127,062 48,926
340 Office Furniture and Equipment 78,687 2,120 0 80,807 57,481 23,326
340.1 Computer & Software 0 0 0 0 0 0
341 Transportation Equipment 472,969 0 33,469 439,500 439,500 0
342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 141,088 0 0 141,088 96,286 44,802
344 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
345 Power Operated Equipment 101,879 0 0 101,879 56,779 45,100
346 Communication Equipment 71,757 0 0 71,757 50,425 21,332
347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
348 Other Tangible Plant 9,018 0 0 9,018 8,159 859
Totals $9,009,387 $134,461 9 $9,110,379 $4,681,870 $4,428,509

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in that account or there is no applicable information to report.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report
Depreciation Expense for the Current Year (Water)

12/31/18
Depreciation Expense for the Current Year (Water)
Account No. Description Beginning Year| Current Year | Current Year Adjusted Fully Depreciation | Depreciation
Original Cost Additions Retirements | Original Cost | Depreciated/Non- | Percentages Expense

depreciable Plant
301 Organization $0 30 $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0
302 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
303 Land and Land Rights 103,714 0 0 103,714 0 0.00% 0
304 Structures and Improvements 205,595 0 0 205,595 0 2.50% 5,140
305 Collecting & Improving Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
306 Lake, River, Canal Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
307 Wells and Springs 197,356 0 0 197,356 0 3.00% 5,921
308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
309 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
310 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
311 Pumping Equipment 259,940 329 0 260,269 0 5.10% 13,265
320 Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
320.1 Water Treatment Plants 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
320.2 Solution Chemical Feeders 82,167 3,395 0 85,562 0 4.30% 3,606
320.3 Point-of-Use Treatment Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
330 Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
330.1 Storage Tanks 860,772 0 0 860,772 0 1.80% 15,494
3302 Pressure Tanks 95,641 0 0 95,641 0 1.80% 1,722
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 5,010,360 18,920 4] 5,029,280 0 2.20% 110,436
333 Services 390,023 13,204 0 403,227 0 3.00% 11,899
334 Meters and Meter Installations 451,511 32,737 0 484,248 0 3.80% 17,779
335 Hydrants 303,161 61,517 0 364,678 0 1.90% 6,344
336 Backflow Prevention Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
339 Qther Plant and Misc. Equipment 173,749 2,239 0 175,988 0 5.00% 8,743
340 Office Furniture and Equipment 78,687 2,120 0 80,807 0 5.10% 4,067
340.1 Computer & Software 4] 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
341 Transportation Equipment 472,969 0 33,469 439,500 0 20.00% 91,247
342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 141,088 0 0 141,088 0 5.00% 7,054
344 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
345 Power Operated Equipment 101,879 0 0 101,879 0 5.00% 5,094
346 Communication Equipment 71,757 0 0 71,757 0 6.00% 4,305
347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
348 Other Tangible Plant 9,018 0 0 9,018 0 5.00% 451
Subtotal $9,009,387 $134,461 $33,469 $9,110,379 $0 $312,568

Contribution(s) in Aid of Construction (Gross) $3,665,377

Less: Non Amortizable Contribution(s) 0

Fully Amortized Contribution(s) 1,519,368

Amortizable Contribution(s) $2,146,009

Times: Proposed Amortization Rate 3.43%
Amortization of CIAC $73,627

Less: Amortization of CIAC $73,627

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $238,941

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in that account or there is no applicable information to report.

Page 4




Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report
Balance Sheet Assets

12/31/18
Balance Sheet Assets
]'3a1?n co at Balance at End of]
Assets Beginning of Year Year (2018)
(2018)
Account No. Current and Accrued Assets
131 Cash $468,712 $617,572
134 Working Funds 0 0
135 Temporary Cash Investments 0 0
141 Customer Accounts Receivable 96,943 66,764
146 Notes Receivable from Associated Companies 0 0
151 Plant Material and Supplies 42,118 44,890
162 Prepayments 3,257 6,673
174 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Assets 286,224 265,738
Total Current and Accrued Assets $897,254 $1,001,637
Account No. Fixed Assets
101 Utility Plant in Service* $9,009,387 $9,110,379
103 Property Held for Future Use 0 0
105 Construction Work in Progress 0 0
108 Accumulated Depreciation (enter as negative)* (4,482,402) (4,681,870)
121 Non-Ultility Property 0 0
122 Accumulated Depreciation - Non Utility 0 0
Total Fixed Assets $4,526,985 $4,428,509
Total Assets $5,424,239 $5,430,146
Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in that
account or there is no applicable information to report.

[*Note these items feed automatically from AR3 UPIS Page 3
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report
Balance Sheet Liabilities and Owners Equity

Balance Sheet Liabilities and Owners Equity
e . Balance at Beginning | Balance at End of
I of Year (2018) Year (2018)
Account No. Current Liabilities
231 Accounts Payable $654 $608
232 Notes Payable (Current Portion) 10,775 0
234 Notes Payable to Associated Companies 18,778 8,566
235 Customer Deposits 67,854 85,721
236 Accrued Taxes 37,028 38,014
237 Accrued Interest 0 0
2472 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities 600,588 610,800
Total Current Liabilities $735,677 $743,709
Long Term Debt
224 Long Term Debt (Notes and Bonds) ($107,775) ($107,775)
Deferred Credits
251 Unamortized Premium on Debt $0 $0
252 Advances in Aid of Construction 20,377 660
255 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits 0 0
271 Contributions in Aid of Construction 3,583,503 3,665,377
272 Less: Amortization of Contributions (1,334,782) (1,519,368)
281 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax 0 0
Total Deferred Credits $2,269,098 $2,146,669
Total Liabilites $2,897,000 $2,782,603
Capital Accounts
201 Common Stock Issued $79,053 $80,665
211 Other Paid-In Capital 1,246,038 1,246,038
215 Retained Earnings 1,202,148 1,320,840
218 Proprietary Capital (Sole Props and Partnerships) 0 0
Total Capital $2,527,239 $2,647,543
Total Liabilities and Capital $5,424,239 $5,430,146
Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in
that account or there is no applicable information to report.

|Note: Total liabilities and Capital must match total assets for the beginning and end of the year!
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report
Water Comparative Income Statement

12/31/18
Water Comparative Income Statement
Account No. Calendar Year Current Year Last Year
01/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 | 01/01/2017 - 12/31/2017
Operating Revenue
461 Metered Water Revenue $1,274,600 $1,280,002
460 Unmetered Water Revenue 0 0
462 Fire Protection Revenue 0 0
469 Guaranteed Revenues (Surcharges) 0 0
471 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 0 0
474 Other Water Revenue 50,891 63,309
Total Revenues $1,325,491 $1,343.311
Operating Expenses
601 Salaries and Wages $580,124 $559,673
604 Employee Pensions and Benefits 0 0
610 Purchased Water 0 0
615 Purchased Power 72,682 62,461
618 Chemicals 2,171 2,166
620 Materials and Supplies 0 0
620.1 Repairs and Maintenance 20,247 20,372
620.2  |Office Supplies and Expense 18,688 18,150
630 Contractual Services 46,040 59,319
631 Contractual Services -Engineering 0 0
632 Contractual Services - Accounting 0 0
633 Contractual Services - Legal 0 0
634 Contractual Services - Management Fees 0 0
635 Contractual Services - Water Testing 5,391 12,901
636 Contractual Services - Other 0 0
640 Rents 0 0
641 Rental of Building/Real Property 11,039 15,509
642 Rental of Equipment 0 0
650 Transportation Expenses 27,371 26,062
657 Insurance - General Liability 30,345 27,801
657.1 Insurance - Health and Life 21,663 55,416
665 Regulatory Commission Expense - Rate 0 0
670 Bad Debt Expense 0 0
675 Miscellaneous Expense 14,005 271
403 Depreciation Expense (From Schedule AR4) 238,941 162,531
408 Taxes Other Than Income 43,425 42,329
408.11  |Property Taxes 53,838 51,392
409 Income Taxes 0 0
427.1 Customer Security Deposit Interest 0 0
Total Operating Expenses $1,185,970 $1,116,353
Operating Income / (Loss) $139,521 $226,958
Other Income / (Expense)
419 Interest and Dividend Income $65 $17,033
421 Non-Utility Income 4,610 (331)
426 Miscellaneous Non-Utility (Expense) 0 0
427 Interest (Expense) (1,958) (16,430)
Total Other Income / (Expense) $2,717 $272
Net Income / (Loss) $142,238 $227,230

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in

that account or there is no applicable information to report.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report

Full time equivalent employees
12/31/18

Full time equivalent employees

Direct Company | Outside service | Total

President 1.0 0.0 1.0
Vice-president 1.0 0.0 1.0
Manager 2.0 0.0 2.0
Engineering Staff 0.0 0.0 0.0
System Operator(s) 7.0 0.0 7.0
Meter reader 2.0 0.0 2.0
Customer Service 1.0 0.0 1.0
Accounting 1.0 0.0 1.0
Business Office 2.0 0.0 2.0
Rates Department 0.0 0.0 0.0
Administrative Staff 3.0 0.0 3.0
Other 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total 20.0 0.0 20.0

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input O or none if there is
nothing recorded in that account or there is no applicable information to report. A full-time

employee is based on 2080 total hours per year. Please calculate partial employees using 2080 hours.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report

Supplemental Financial Data (Long-Term Debt)

12/31/18

Supplemental Financial Data (Long-Term T)ebt)
Loan #1 Loan #2 Loan #3 Loan #4

Date Issued n/a n/a n/a n/a
Source of Loan n/a n/a n/a n/a
ACC Decision No. n/a n/a n/a n/a
Reason for Loan n/a n/a n/a n/a
Dollar Amt. Issued n/a n/a n/a n/a
Amount Outstanding n/a n/a n/a n/a
Date of Maturity n/a n/a n/a n/a
Interest Rate n/a n/a n/a n/a
Current Year Interest n/a n/a n/a n/a
Current Year Principal n/a n/a n/a n/a
[Meter Deposit Balance at Test Year End: | $23,373 |
[Meter Deposits Refunded During the Test Year: | $13,070 |

List all bonds, notes, loans, and other types of indebtedness in which the proceeds were used in the provision
of public utility service. Indebtedness incurred for personal uses by the owner of the utility should not be
listed, Input 0 or none if there is nothing to report for that cell.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report

Well and Water Usage
12/31/18
Well and Water Usage
Name of the System: |CAMP VERDE WTR SYSTEM
ADEQ Public Water System Number: AZ0413015
ADWR PCC Number: 91-000610.0000
Well registry 55# (55- Casing Depth Casing Diameter Pump Motor Meter Size {How
XXXXXX): Pump Horsepower | Pump Yield (gpm) (feet) (inches) Type ** Year Drilled (inches) |measured: |Active
55-518092 10 170 208 6 Submersible 1987 3 |Metered No
55-519944 10 130 35 8 Submersible 1987 4 |Metered No
55-516753 10 90 169 8 Submersible 1987 2 |Metered No
55-605026 10 120 3 12 Submersible 1974 4 |Metered No
55-605029 7.5 75 45 8 Submersible 1971 2 |Metered No
55-543661 7.5 59 34 10 Submersible 1694 4 |Metered No
55-534876 50 315 210 8 Submersible 1993 4 {Metered Yes
55-573009 100 600 563 12 Submersible 1999 6 [Metered Yes
55-210369 100 600 697 14 Submersible 2007 6 |Metered Yes
0 0 0 0 0 0 [] 0 |Metered No
0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 |Metered No
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |Metered No
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |Metered No
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |Metered No
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [Metered No
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [Metered No
Name of system water delivered to: |CAMP VERDE WTR SYSTEM ]
ADWR PCC Number: [91-000610.0000 |
Source of water delivered to another system _ [Other |
Name of system water received from: [CAMP VERDE WTR SYSTEM
ADWR PCC Number: [91-000610.0000 |
Source of water received [Other
[Well registry 35# (55-XXXXXX): |na’ ]
Water received
Water delivered | (purchased) from Estimated
‘Water withdrawn | Water sold {(acre | (sold)to other | other systems (acre | authorized use | Purchased Power| Purchased
Month (acre f)" ! systems (acre fi)* ) (acre ft)’° Expense’ Power (kWh)’
January 44 37 0 0 0 $4,497 41,200
February 36 31 0 0 0 3916 33,200
March 40 35 0 0 0 3,783 32,560
April 53 48 0 0 0 4,391 40,000
May 54 49 i 0 1 4,792 46,200
June 58 52 0 9 Q 5,813 52,240
July 55 50 0 0 0 5,979 35,320
August 54 46 0 0 2 5,366 45,680
September 48 41 0 0 2 5,061 44,040
October 54 43 0 Q 3 5,065 44,120
November 44 36 0 0 0 5,183 45,480
December 36 30 0 0 0 3,928 35,920
Totals 576 498 0 0 10 $57,774 515,960
If applicable, in the space below please provide a description for all un-metered water use along with amount:
Please see next tab for breakdown of what we keeep track of. Would also like to note the fire department here in Camp Verde will not report water use for fire protection { or whatever they
use it for) to us if and when they do it is not accurate. We have to just estimate what we think they are using to fill tenders and fight fires. We have also ran into Construction Companies
filling out of our fire hydrants without setting up service. We are thinking this happens more often than we are aware of.

licable information to report.

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input  or none if there is nothing recorded in that account or there is no a

1 Water withdrawn - Total acre feet of water withdrawn from pumped sources.

2 Water sold - Total acre feet from customer meters, and other sales such as construction water.

3 Water delivered (sold) to other systems - Total acre feet of water delivered to other systems.

4 Water received (purchased) from other systems - Total acre feet of water purchased/received from other systems.

5 Estimated authorized use - Total estimated acre feet from authorized metered or unmetered use. Authorized uses such as flushing (mains, services and hydrants) draining/cleaning tanks,
process, construction, fire fighting, etc. Non-authorized use (real losses) are service line breaks and leaks, water main breaks, meter inaccuracies and theft.

6 Enter the total purchased power costs for the power meters associated with this system.

7 Enter the total purchased kWh used by the power meters associated with this system.
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WATER LOSS

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

13-015

FLUSHING LEAKS FIRE DEPT OTHER
58400 29000 87400
85000 50000 135000
54900 25000 50000 129900
50000 10000 60000
193000 50000 243000
2700 50000 100000 152700
75000 50000 125000
550000 100000 650000
529393 75000 1500 605893
17000 150000 850000 1017000
3000 100000 103000
53000 58000 111000
274000 1472393 822000 851500 3419893



Camp Verde Water System, Inc.
Annual Report
Well and Water Usage

12/31/18

Well and Water Usage |
{CAMP VERDE WATER SYS-VER |

AZ0413072
91-000649.0000

Name of the Systent:
ADEQ Public Water System Number:

ADWR PCC Number:
[Well Tegistry 55# (35- Casing Depth
XXXXXX): Pump Horsepower | Pump Yield (gpm) (feet)
55-605031 65 52
0

Meter Size |How
Type ** Year Drilled (inches) _measured:
Submersible 196 Metered
0 Mdlored No
0 Metered
0 Meterad
Metered
Metored
Metered
Mctered
[} Metered
Metered
Metered
Metered
Metered
Metered
Metered
Metered

Casing Diameter
{inches)

Pump Motor
Active

3
%

ofo|e
3
<|o|e|

zlz

z

z

=] (=}
EEEE

=

B

B

Zlz|z|=z

Z

4

elele|e|olo|o|e]ole|e
(=Y =] =Y =Y
HEEEE

z

Name of system water delivered to: [CAMP VERDE WATER SYS-VER
ADWR PCC Number: [91-000649.0000 |

Source of water delivered to another system [ Other

Name of system water received from: [CAMP VERDE WATER SYS-VER
ADWR PCC Number: [91-000649.0000 T
Source of water received [Other |

Well registry S5# (55-XXXXXX): |na |

Water received
Water delivered | (purchased) from
Water withdrawn | Water sold (acre | (sold) to other | other systems (acre | authorized use | Purchased Power | Purchased
(acre ft)' fty systems (acre ) f)* (acre fty’ Expense’ Power (kWh)’
January i B 513
49
9

Apil 269 N

44

July 37 K
165
93 53
|October 307 L35
7.
December 0 34 77.
Totals 1 [] [)] $3,62. 16,252
My spread shect calculation for acre ft totals are inserted

7
g
g

If applicable, in the space below please provide a description for all un-metered water use along with amounts:
All used for flushing or leaks / Please see next tab

:1 Water withd; - Total acre feet of water withdrawn from pumped sources.

2 Water s0ld - Total acre feet from customer meters, and other sales such as construction waler.

|3 Water delivered (sold) to other systems - Total acre foet of water delivered to other systems.

4 Water received (purchased) from other systems - Total acre feet of water purchased/reccived from other systems.

5 Estimated authorized use - Total estimated acre feet from authorized metered or unmetered use, Authorized uses such as flushing (mains, services and hydrants) draining/cleaning tanks,
Tocess, construction, fire fighting, etc. Non-authorized use (real losses) are service line breaks and leaks, water main breaks, meter i ies and thefl.

d power costs for the power meters with this system.

the power meters associated with this system.

Note: If you are filing for more than one system, please provide a separate data sheet for each system. ]
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WATER LOSS

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

13-072
FLUSHING LEAKS FIRE DEPT OTHER

3000
3000
3000
5000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

3000
3000
3000
5000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

38000

0 38000



Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report
Water Ultility Plant Description
12/31/18
Water Utility Plant Description
Name of the System: [CAMP VERDE WTR SYSTEM
ADEQ Public Water System Number: AZ0413015
ADWR PCC Number: 91-000610.0000
MAINS CUSTOMER METERS
Sizes (inches) Material Length (feet) Size (inches) Quantity
2.00 CA,PVC,Steel 13,855 5/8 X 3/4 1,494
3.00 Cast Iron 1,000 0.75 5
4.00 Ductile Tron 5,052 1 46
4.00 ACP, PVC 33,978 1.5 24
6.00 Ductile Iron 18,475 2 30
6.00 ACP, PVC 53,656 Compound 3 5
8.00 Ductile Iron 38,795 Turbine 3 2
8.00 PVC 19,040 Compound 4 4
10.00 PVC 1,845 Compound 6 3
10.00 Ductile Iron 340 8 1
12.00 Ductile Iron 63,138 NA 0
12.00 PVC 3,458 NA 0
NA NA 0 NA 0
NA NA 0 NA 0
NA 0
SERVICE LINES NA 0
Material Percent of system NA 0
NA na
na na
na na
na na
na na
BOOSTER PUMPS FIRE HYDRANTS
Horsepower GPM Quantity Type Quantity
7.5 350 2 Standard * 157
10 600 1 Other fire lines 26
15 700 2
20 /30 7507800 1 and3
STORAGE TANKS PRESSURE/BLADDER TANKS
Capacity (gallons) Material Quantity Capacity (gallons) | Material Quantity
2,700,000 Steel 1 2,000 0 1
1,300,000 Steel 1 5,000 0 1
719,000 *Steel 1 37,500 0 1
211,000 Steel 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input O or none if there is nothing recorded in that account or there is no applicable
information to report. Copy and paste this sheet as many times as is necessary.

* A standard fire hydrant has two 2.5 inch hose connection nozzles with 7.5 threads per inch, and one 4.5 inch pumper connection nozzle with 4 threads per

inch.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report

Water Utility Plant Description (Continued)
12/31/18

L Water Utility Plant Description (Continued)

For the following three items, list the utility owned assets in each category for each system.

Dual Miox Chlorine Generator
TREATMENT
EQUIPMENT:
na
STRUCTURES:
na
OTHER:




Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in that account or there
is no applicable information to report. Copy and paste this sheet as many times as is necessary.

Page 12



Z1 oded oied woday renury
(304

[

AECL

RICSE55U ST S SOMIT ATCHT S8 T35S ST7 STS0a PHE &G,y ~TIRET 0]

T T T o ST 5157
40 JUNGOGE 1Y} Ul PIPICOSI SUNOU SE 319U} J1 SUOL 10 () Indu] "UUHRULIDJUT JURAD]DS DI TILM S|[3] 310 31 IO ]I isuoponys]

MAHLO

STANLINYLS

€

VIe[d JUIUNEILL, SWBSIY NI (T // JOVBISUDL) SULIOJY]) YOI [ENC]

JLNAWAINOE
LNTWLVIAL

‘wr3isds [ona Joj L10¥a)kd AR B 5)ISEE PIUM0 AN[HD 9Y) ISI] Sma)] 924 Supavyjo) 3y Jog

L

(panunaod) uondudsa(t JuEd AINL J9I8M

8I/1EZL

(PANIITO)) NONAYIISHT JUe|d ANH) FIem

woday [eamry
o) ‘WD|SAY INEM DPIDA dme)

|| odeg aded podyyg penuuy
[3:4

11

11 odeg

_ 1d speary b mia dpzou

.ﬁs_
4adumd wEui ¢ 300 PUR oM Jad SPEAI §°2 AN SIZZOW UOTIISWTO0 501 TPUL §°Z 04 SBY JURIDAY oI PIEPURIS Y o

RIS ST ST S3UT KU S 1530 ST B1Sed BUE A0,y ~HOMT O] 10T T
orqearidde ou st 2137] 20 NMOSAB 1eT]} UT PapI0oaI TUIYIOU SEHIOY1 J1 90T 40 () Jadl] “TOIEULIGUL JUBADJSL DY) f)im 3[12;) ADIL) OIJ) J0 [T :suopanLSU]

0 [ 0 0
0 0
0
[
[
00001
[Fmaend_| [ (Sooqes) oede) | TELoIR TsuolTEs) Kyoedey) |
SNV 0aaaV T4/30NSSTUL INVL 4DVHOLS
0
[0
[}
00T
I [ Amwend WD ROdSSIOH |
SINVHAAH da11 SINNT WALS00H
e VN
Ll
:
3
e
Vi WIDIEAS JO I3 | [GEET
V] SANI'T ZDIAUAS
V]
V) VN VI
VN Vi V]
7 VI Vi
V] V. Vi
VI V] V]
V] VN V]
V] VN V!
V] 007 OV 0038
Vi 08T DAd] 008
V] SPv'T OAd a0V 009
V] 0% wox apeng| 009
V] 80% DA dDY 00t
V] [o1T Tou appnd| WF
< VEX 85 €S ATED/DAD 00T
|_mmoead (satpi) 215 [ [0 SetpuT) sezig
SHALAN HINOLSID SNIVIA
[ 0000°69000-16]
| TLOEIVOZY] “I5QUN W31SKS I57eM OHGNd DHGY
[ ATASAS ATLVM SATA JAVD] T163)SKS 941 JO SWeN]
L mofdieaq UL 1NN 108

UIETL

UQTALDSAT 0BT AT DA
poday [enuay’

UL "WASAS I3jeM IPIaA dwie)y



Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report
Customer and Other Information
12/31/18
Customer and Other Information
Name of the System: |CAMP VERDE WTR SYSTEM
ADEQ Public Water System Number: AZ0413015
ADWR PCC Number; 91-000610.0000
Number of Customers
Other Non-
Month Single-Family Multi-Family Commercial Turf/Irrigation [Residential
January 1,409 28 220 0 0
February 1,415 28 219 0 0
March 1,416 28 216 0 0
April 1,414 28 220 0 0
May 1,420 28 193 0 0
June 1,420 28 218 0 0
July 1,437 28 220 0 0
August 1,431 28 221 0 0
September 1,435 29 224 0 0
October 1,431 29 226 0 0
November 1,432 29 224 0 0
December 1,436 29 226 0 0

If the system has fire hydrants, what is the fire flow requirements? 1,000 |GPM for hrs.
Does the system have chlorination treatment?

Does the Company have an ADWR Gallons Per Capita Per Day (GCPCPD) requirement?

If yes, provide the GPCPD amount:

Is the Water Utility located in an ADWR Active Management Area (AMA)? No
If yes, which AMA? NA

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in that account or there is no
applicable information to report. Copy and paste this sheet as many times as is necessary.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report
Property Taxes
12/31/18
| Property Taxes
Amount of actual property taxes paid during Calendar Year 2018 was $53,838 |

If no property taxes paid, explain why.
NA

Instructions: Fill out the Grey Cells with the relevant information. Input 0 or none if there is nothing recorded in that account
or there is no applicable information to report.
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report

Verification and Sworn Statement (Taxes)

12/3118

Verification and Sworn Statement (Taxes)

Verification: State of {Arizona

Sworn Statement:

(state name)

County of {(county name):

Name (owner or official) title:

Company name:

COMMISSION.

|1, the undersigned of the

RE CEy VED |

Yavapai

Stacy Barnes , Secretary

[Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Urn = RIZ0Ns

FOR THE YEAR ENDING:

12/31/18

OFF,
DO SAY THAT THIS ANNUAL UTILITY PROPERTY TAX AND SALES TAX REPORT TO THE ARIZONA CORBORATION

HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECTION, FROM THE ORIGINAL BOOKS, PAPERS AND RECORDS OF SAID
UTILITY; THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SAME, AND DECLARE THE SAME TO BE A COMPLETE AND

CORRECT STATEMENT OF BUSINESS AND AFFAIRS OF SAID UTILITY FOR THE PERIOD COVERED BY THIS

REPORT IN RESPECT TO EACH AND EVERY MATTER AND THING SET FORTH, TQ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,
INFORMATICON AND BELIEF.

I HEREBY ATTEST THAT ALL PROPERTY TAXES FOR SAID COMPANY ARE CURRENT AND PAID IN FULL,

IHEREBY ATTEST THAT ALL SALES TAXES FOR SAID COMPANY ARE CURRENT AND PAID IN FULL.

‘\\\%V‘RMEQ A 0N/

\signature of owner/official

OFFICIAL SEAL
STACEY L. MASTERS
"OTAR\;PA‘L;R’ISIE- State of Arizon
[ COUNTY
Comm. Expires August 19, 2019

928-567-5281

telephone no.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY

THIS

ST

DAY OF Heril

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

a0

{county name)

209

" (month) and (year)

Prugasf: 19 201

{date)

AT e —

(signatiireof notary public)
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report

Verification and Sworn Statement

Sworn Statement:

12/31/18
| Verification and Sworn Statement ﬁT: (O N~;, .
Verification: LY A V4 t
State of [ Arizona |1, the undersigned of the
(state name)

County of (county name): Yavapai

Name {owner or official) title: Stacy Barnes , Secretary e, AR ONa ¢

Company name: [Camp Verde Water System, Inc. ST ”ESID’WS/ON D/ROMM’SSION

Top: $ OFFICE

DO SAY THAT THIS ANNUAL UTILITY PROPERTY TAX AND SALES TAX REPORT TO THE ARIZONA
CORPORATION COMMISSION.

FOR THE YEAR ENDING: 12/31/18

HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECTION, FROM THE ORIGINAL BOOKS, PAPERS AND RECORDS OF SAID
UTILITY; THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SAME, AND DECLARE THE SAME TO BE A COMPLETE
AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF BUSINESS AND AFFAIRS OF SAID UTILITY FOR THE PERIOD COVERED BY THIS
REPORT IN RESPECT TO EACH AND EVERY MATTER AND THING SET FORTH, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 40, ARTICLE 8, SECTION 40-401, ARIZONA REVISED
STATUTES, IT IS HEREIN REPORTED THAT THE GROSS OPERATING REVENUE OF SAID UTILITY DERIVED
FROM ARIZONA INTRASTATE UTILITY OPERATIONS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR WAS:

Arizona Infrastate Gross Operating Revenues Only ($)
[ $1,457,196 |
{The amount in the box above includes
$121,558 {in sales taxes

billed or collected)

%m%\am 20

ature of owner/official

928—567 5281

telephone no.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY Tavta ga;

r *(county name)
THIS S DAY OF Apcil 2009
{month) and (year)
TN 11h MY COMMISSION EXPIRES % € 4 Zoch
STACEY L. MASTERS date)

NOTARY PUBLIC - Stale of Arizona -
YAVAPA} COUNTY

7ty Comm_Exgirs hugest 19, 2019 %/@A(

(signaturg of Tiotary public)
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Camp Verde Water System, Inc.

Annual Report

Verification and Sworn Statement (Residential Revenue)

12/31/18

Verification and Sworn Statement ('ﬁesidenﬁalievenue) |

Verification:

Sworn Statement:

State of [ Arizona 11, the undersigned of the R E C E
/ 73
D

(state name)
County of (county name): Yavapai APR 0
Name (owner or official) title: Stacy Barnes , Secretary S5 20’9
Company name: |Camp Verde Water System, Inc. Ury g DON A Come
/V/S/QN COMM
Y~ DRSS,

CORPORATION COMMISSION,

FOR THE YEAR ENDING: 12/31/18

HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECTION, FROM THE QRIGINAL BOOKS, PAPERS AND RECORDS
OF SAID UTILITY; THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SAME, AND DECLARE THE SAME TO BE
A COMPLETE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF BUSINESS AND AFFAIRS OF SAID UTILITY FOR THE
PERIOD COVERED BY THIS REPORT IN RESPECT TO EACH AND EVERY MATTER AND THING SET
FORTH, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 40, ARTICLE 8, SECTION 40-401, ARIZONA
REVISED STATUTES, IT IS HEREIN REPORTED THAT THE GROSS OPERATING REVENUE OF SAID
UTILITY DERIVED FROM ARIZONA INTRASTATE UTILITY OPERATIONS RECEIVED FROM
RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR WAS:

Arizona Intrastate Gross Operating Revenues Only (8)
$796,354
(The amount in the box above includes
] $69,212 |in sales taxes
billed or collected)

e

of owner/official

928-567-5281
telephone no.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY YN ap ot
* (county name)
Ty N / /
THIS S DAYOF  Ppril Zol7
(month) and (year)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Puaustr 19 Zol7
(date)
< QFFICIAL SEAL
R STACEY L. MASTERS
) OTARY PUBLIC- St of Aons jﬁ/
¥ vy Comm. Expires Auqus 19, 2019 (Sigmatare oF notary public)
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903-82-87208 2872 8.4559

| LIMITED PRIMARY TOTALS 546,184 18%

LIMITED SECONDARY TOTALS 546,184 18%

SITUS ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

This Is the only notice you will receive
"RossD.Jdcobs™ = 7 ) -
Yavapail County Treasurer-

1015 Fair Street
Prescoti, AZ 86305 -

THIS IS A CALENDAR YEAR TAX NOTICE

82123338 G50**1.609*+3/8*****~AUTOS-DIGIT 86322
CAMP VERDE WATER SYSTEM INC

STANLEY BULLARD

PO BOX 340

CAMP VERDE AZ 86322-0340

THERE WILL BE A GHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK
AND YOUR TAXES WiLL. REVERT TG AN UNPAID STATUS.

e N  PRIMARY 7AX RATE PER
PARCEL $100 ASSESSED VALUE

98,313 T 0.00 8.4559 8,313.24
98,313 0.00 65458 4,591.50

2000
2001
7028
8150
11202
11900
14900
15001
21259
30000
58150

CONDARY TAX RATE PER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
$100 ASSESSED VALUE S PER ACRE

6.5458

T T oL A0 ERSE  VALUEINDOLLARS ASSHT % ASSESSEDVALUE EXEMPTIONS  TAXRATE A

JURISDICTION

YAVAPAI COUNTY

SCHOOL EQUALIZATION

CAMP VERDE UNIFIED $.D#28
YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMP VERDE ED.

FIRE DIST. ASSIST. FUND

YAVAPAI CTY. LIBRARY DISTRICT
YAVAPAI FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
C.V.SAN DIST. (LEVY)

VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATION DIST
SECONDARY YAVAPAI COMMUNITY CO

2018 TAX SN
PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX

LESS STATE AID TO EDUCATION
NET PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX
SECONDARY PROPERTY TAX

SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX

1,669.16
439.72
3,886.46
1,607.92
2,931.38
90.20
163.72
72.36
945.00
45.10
18048

12,021.50

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
To pay the 1st half, send the 1st half coupon with your payment

TOTAL TAX DUE FOR 2018 }
2017 TAXES :

1,748.78
466.10
4,369.62
1,728.74
3,195.18
98.30
168.10
70.22
823.54
49.16
186.00

12,904.74

ostmarked no later than Noveimber 1. 2043, To pay the 2nd
alf installment, send the 2nd half coupon with your patyment

ostmarked no later than #ay 1, 2114, To pay taves

Il year, send the 1st half coupon with your payment

postmarked no later than Hecordio i

will be charged for current year.
f@ale vour check payabie and mail to:

PUATERCUIEN YIOR
PARCEL NUMBE!

Dy oy
HRC R L L0

Prasn.otl A G 1t

21% and no interest

3.24
0.00
8,313.24
4,591.50

12,904.74
201BTAKES

or the



2018 PROPERTY TAX NOTICE YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONF
AREA PRIFAARY TAX RATE PER SECONDARY TAX RATE PER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PARCEL # CODE 5100 n‘SSESEED VM.U£\ S100 ASSESSED VALUE S PER ACRE

903-82-80205 2802 . § RIMARY PROPERTY TAX 32546 ¢

VALUE IN DOLLARS ASSMT %% ASSESSED VALUE EXEMPTIONS TAX fIATE X ke v ¥ N 0.00
NET PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX
LIMITED PRIMARY TOTALS : . 0.00 8.4559 B T T
SECONDARY PROPERTY TAX

SITER SEC aTALS 1, 1 d 0.00  3.8500 W SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX

TOTALTAXDUEFOR2018 | 489.08

JURISDICTION 2017 TAXES 2018 TAXES

YAVAPA| COUNTY 67.68 68.46
SCHOOL EQUALIZATION 17.94 18.24
CAMP VERDE UNIFIED $.D.7#28 158.52 171.08
YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 65.60 67.68
VERDE VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT 118.46 123.94
FIRE DIST: ASSIST. FUND 3.68 3.86
YAVAPAI CTY. LIBRARY DISTRICT 6.08 8.62
YAVAPAI FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT 0.00 0.00
VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATION DIST 1.84 192 &
SECONDARY YAVAPAI COMMUNITY CO 7.36 728 &

e e, g - —— e s

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

B R ey o -DiaIl 63z To paythe1sthalf send the 1st half coupon with your payment
g—?k‘ﬁfé%%%’s vapﬁ.'[')ER S VENERITES E ed no later than November 1, Fz’oqa Toypaypt?l); 2nd5s
PO BOX 340 alf lnstailment send the 2nd half coupon with your payment
CAMP VERDE AZ 86322-0340 . Fostmarked no Iater than May 1, 2019. To pay taxes for theg

It year, send the 1st haif coupon with your payment
postmarked no later than December 31, 2018 and no interest

wIII be charged for current year. B
Make your check payahie and mail to:
PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR : ﬁgss Dfé%ff% Treasurer
THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK PARGEL NUMBER 1015 Fair Stoet

M acnsvs  AND YOUR TAXES WILL REVERT TO AN UNPAID STATUS. ON YOUR CHECK. Prescott AZ 85305-1807

5

L‘a"' S

et —— — o — o s ey e o . - . [E— . - —
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2018 PROPERTY TAK NOTICE YAVAPAI COUNTY

PARCEL # PRIMARY TAXRATEPER  SECONDARY TAX RATE PER IRRIGATIO
$100 ASSESSED VALUE S100 ASSESSED VALUE
903-80-62203

0622 - PRINARY PROPERTY TAX

VALUE IN DOLLARS ASSESSED VALUE EXEMPTIONS  TAXBATE 3 ATE AID TO EDUCATION

5 NET PRIMARY FROPERTY TAX
LIMITED PRIMARY TOTALS X dll o SIS T

SECONDARY PROPERTY TAX 4,906.98

LUAITED SECOND
SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX

e B = e L
TUIALTAXBUEFR 2018 | 12:02-”%

JURISDICTION 2013 TAXES

2000 YAVAPAI COUNTY 1,546.68 1,564.70
2001 SCHOOL EQUALIZATION 409.90 417.04
5006 COTTONWOOD-OAK CREEK ELEM.S.D, 1,740.76 1,821.66
6105 MINGUS UNION HS #4 1,702.40 1,745.48
8150 YAVAPA| COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1,498.92 1,546.76
11222 VERDE VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT 2,707.44 2,832.44
11900 FIRE DIST. ASSIST. FUND 84.08 87.96
© 14900 YAVAPAI CTY.LIBRARY DISTRICT 152.60 151.30
15001 YAVAPAI FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT 4.30 4.16
30000 VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATION DIST 42.04 ) 43.98
-55006 -SECONPARY-8BH#G-—~ —— =  ~-798%4- :  —— -~ $18:58
56105 SECONDARY HS#4 679.38 802.14
58150 SECONDARY YAVAPAI COMMUNITY CO 168.24 166.42

2017 TAXES

: e e reeeeseenes PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
= S P STEM i o 6322 To pay the st half, send the 1st half coupon with your payment
= STANLEY BULLARD narked no later than November 1, 2018, To pay the 2nd
= PO BOX 340 : If instaliment, send the 2nd half coupon with your payment

CAMP VERDE AZ 86322-0340 arked no fater than-May 1, 2019. To pay taxes for thess
% Il 'year, send the: 1st half coupon with your paymentis
= IR U TR TR UL U postmarked no later than December 31, 2018 and no interest
3 will- be charged for current year. .8
Make your check payable and mait to:
- PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR ke pgi %%ﬁ? E—

THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK PARCEL NUMBER 1015 Falr Street

; etang_\.’a AND YOUR TAXES WILL REVERT TO AN UNPAID STATUS. ON YOUR CHECK.

Prescott AZ 86305-1807

=

{

P

|



2018 PROPERTY TAX NOTICE YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONA

ARCEL # hREA PRIMARY TAX NLATE PER SECONDARY TAX RATE PER IRRIGATION DISTRICT B
P CODE S100 ASSESSED VALUE S100 ASSESSED VALUE SPERACRE {:ﬁ

903-80-62203 ) T PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX 7,095.64 5
VALUE IN DOLLARS ST SSESS £ XEMPTIONS  TAXRATE o LESS STATEAID TO EDUCATION o. onpgj

NET PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX. N 7,095.64

SECONDARY PROPEATY TAX 4,906, 98 B

SPECALDISTRICTTAX |

TGTAL TAX DUE FOR 2018

JURISDICTION 2017 TAXES J‘UIE TAXES

YAVAPAI COUNTY 1.646.68 1,564.70
2001 SCHOOL EQUALIZATION 409.90 417.04
5008 COTTONWOOD-OAK CREEK ELEM.S.D. 1,749.76 1,821.66
6105 MINGUS UNION HS #4 1,702.40 1,745.48
8150 YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1,498.92 1,546.76
11222 VERDE VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT 2,707 .44 2,832.44
- 11900 FIRE DIST, ASSIST, FUND 84.08 87.96

14800 YAVAPAI CTY. LIBRARY DISTRICT 152.60 1581.30

15001 YAVAPAI FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT 4.30 4.16
-30000 VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATICN DIST 42.04 43.98
55006 .SECONBARY-SB#6 -~ -~ — -~ --798:04. . e - B1B56
56105 SECONDARY HS#4 679,38 80214
58150 SECONDARY YAVAPAI COMMUNITY CO 168.24 166.42

8.0665
5.7925

7,095.64
4,906.98

PAYMENT INSTRUGTIONS

82123°338"*G50"*1.609™ /8 AUTOS-DIGIT 86322 To pay the 1sthalf, send the 1st half coupon with your paymen
L STEMING ﬁos%garked no later than Novemtber 1, 2018, Tg pay the 2n
‘ aif instafiment, send the 2nd half coupon with your payment

arked no atermanMaN 2019, Topaytaxes or the 2
Il ‘year, send the 1st half coupon with your payme
postmarked no later than December 31, 2018 and no Interest
Wl|| be charged for current year. &

PO BOX 340
CAMP VERDE AZ 86322-0340

Iillll'll'-IgIIIh'l'-lhl|-|-'|III-I-|"II‘I'l'I'lll'n"lll""

Make your check payahle and mail to:
Ross D, Jacobs

PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR acobs
. Yavapai County Treasurer. >
THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK PARCEL NUMBER 1078 Fat Srou E

AND YOUR TAXES WILL REVERT TO AN UNPAID STATUS. ON YOUR CHECK. Prescott AZ 53305 1307 ’ &

e = P -



2018 PROPERTY TAX NOTICE YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONA

PARCEL # PRIMARY TAX BATE PER SECONDARY TAX RATE PER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

5100 ASSESSED VALUE 5100 ASSESSED VALUE S PER NCRE

‘gi’

903'82‘87703 2877 PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX 15,864_18§

VALUE IH DOLLARS S54T 5 ASSESSED VALUE ENEMPTIONS  TAXRAIE A LESS STATE AID T0 EDUCATION [).‘66%3'i
NET PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX 15,864.18 %
SECOMDARY PROPERTY TAX  § 7,057.60 5
—_— g
SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX
DUE FOR 2018

JURISDICTION 2017 TAXES

YAVAPAI COUNTY 3,261.36 3,337.22
SCHOOL EQUALIZATION 864.32 869.46
CAMP VERDE UNIFIED S.D.#28 7,639.52 8,338.56
YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 3,160.66 3,208.94
CAMP VERDE F.D. 5,762.12 6,097.36
FIRE DIST. ASSIST. FUND 177.30 187.62
YAVAPAI CTY. LIBRARY DISTRICT 321.80 322.68
YAVAPAI FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT 1.20 - 1.16
VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATION DIST 88.64 93.82
SECONDARY YAVAPAI COMMUNITY CO 354.76 354.96 1

N Tt e ¢ e s

S LIMITEG PRUAARY TOTALS 1,042,285 18% 187,611 8.455¢ 15,864.18
10 SLSONDARY TOTALS 1,042,285 18% 187,611 3.9800 7,057.60

£

82124338 G50"0.672/4 AUTOS-DIGIT 86322 PAYMENT INSTRUGTIONS g
+B50"0 o] To pay the 1st half, send the 1st half coupon with your payment
e SYoTEMINE : }’alked no later than November 1, ho18. To p paypthsgflzm%

OX 340 f installment, send the 2nd half coupon with your payment=
CAMP VERDE AZ 88322-0340 . g?stmarked 1o fater than May 1, 2019. To pay taxes for theg
' Il vear, send the 1st half coupon with your paymenty
postmarked no later than December 31, 2018 and no interestg
will be charged for current year. :

Make your check payable and mail to: %

Ross D. Jacabs H]

THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED GHECK 1015 Fair Streat &

g anr15u AND YOUR TAXES WILL REVERT TO AN UNPAID STATUS. ON YOUR CHECK. Prescatt AZ 86305-1807 g




2018 PROPERTY TAX NOTICE YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONA

CEL # AREA PRIMARY TAX RATE PER SECONDARY TAX RATE PER IRBIGATION DISTRICT
PAR CobE 5100 ASSESSED VALUE S100 ASSESSED VALUE S PER ACRE

903-82-87600 2876

VALUE i1 DOLLARS ASSESSEN VALUE EXEMPTIONS

PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX 5,184.14
1A% RATE % LESS STATE A10 TD EDUCATION 0.00

\ RIMARY PROPER A
LIEAITED PRIEAGRY TOTALS 340,509 18% 61,308 1 NET PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX 5,184.14
SECONDARY PROPERTY TAK 314.88

LIITED SECONDARY TOYALS 340,599 18% 61,308 0.00  0.7300 314,88 b

SPECIAL DISTRIGT TAX
AL TAX DUE FOR 2018 5,499.02!
JURISDICTION 2017 TAXES 2018 TAXES

2000 YAVAPA! COUNTY 1,078.08 1,090.54
2001 SCHOOL EQUALIZATION 285.72 290.66
7028 CAMP VERDE UNIFIED S.D.#28 2,525.32 2,724.90
: 8150 YAVAPA! COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1,044.78 1,078.04
11900 .FIRE DIST. ASSIST. FUND £8.60 61,32
14900 YAVAPAI'CTY. LIBRARY DISTRICT 106.36 105.46
15001 YAVAPAI FLOOD GONTROL DISTRICT 1.52 1.46
2 30000 VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATION DIST 2930 . 30.64
58150 SECONDARY YAVAPAI COMMUNITY CO 117.28 116.00

i
i
4
i
i

TOTALS 5,246.96 ~ 5490.02

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS - :

82124"338""G50"0.67"1/47 ~*AUTOS-DIGIT 86322 To pay the 1st half, send the 1st haff coupon with your payment:
Rk Uiy M SWSTER NG posmerked no aer tan Novermber 1, botE, Tg%ayp;%nd%
PO BOX 340 if installment, send the 2nd half coupon with your pa%ment
CAMP VERDE AZ 86322-0340 tmarked no later than May 1, 2019. To pay taxes for the.
. Il year, send the ‘st half coupon with your payment
T I P LT ([P [ T PR (R T A postmarked no later than December 31, 2018 and no interest
will be charged for current year,
Mzke your check payable and mail to:
. PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR \ngvs:p%i égfm Treasurer
THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK PARCEL NUMBER 1015 Falr Strest

swievs  AND YOUR TAXES WILL REVERT TO AN UNPAID STATUS. ON YOUR CHECK.

Prescott AZ 86305-1807




YAVAPAI COUNTY

SECONDARY TAY RATE PER IRRIGATION BISTRICT
S100 ASSESSED VALUE S PER ACRE

2018 PROPERTY TAX NOTICE
PARCEL #
903-82-87301

PRIMARY TAX RATE FER
S100 ASSESSED VALUE

2873

VALUE IN DOLLARS

ASSESSED VALLE EXEMPTIONS TAX RATE

JURISDICTION

YAVAPAI COUNTY

SCHOOL EQUALIZATION

CAMP VERDE'UNIFIED S.D#28
YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMP VERDE F.D.

FIRE DIST: ASSIST. FUND

YAVAPAI CTY. LIBRARY DISTRICT
YAVAPAI FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
C.V. SAN DIST. {LEVY)

VALLEY ACADEMY EDUCATION DIST
-SECONDARY-YAVAPAI COMMUNITY-CO--

PRIMARY PROPERTY TAX
LESS STATE AID TO EDUCATION

13.80
10.40

——0:64

ARIZONA

e e

5.90
1.56

5.94
1.58
14.84
5.88
10.86
0.32
0.56
0.00
0.00
0.16
0.62

5.70

0.32
0.58
0.00
0.00
0.16

'PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

82123*338*G50**1.609*4/8 =+ AUTO5-DIGIT 86322
CAMP VERDE WATER SYSTEM INC
STANLEY BULLARD

PO BOX 340
CAMP VERDE AZ 86322-0340

PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR
PARCEL NUMBER
ON YOUR CHECK.

THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK
AND YOUR TAXES WILL REVERT TO AN UNPAID STATUS,

To pay the 1st half, send the 1st halfcougon with your payment &2
ﬁostmarked no later than November 1,
alf installment, send the 2nd half coupon with your pa%ment
arked no later than May 1, 2019. To pay taxss for the§
Il year, send the 1st half coupon pa
postmarked no later than December 31, 2018 and no interest;
will be charged for current ysar,

018. To pay the 2nd

wilh Your payment&s
2]

Make your check payable and mail to:
Ross B. Jacobs )

Yavapai County Treasurer

1015 Falr Streat

Prescott AZ 86305-1807

— e — —— —  —— Y— — — — O DY A e s . vyt & o ——— vt = N [T
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